
Phila.
Fruit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 03-AUG-99

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fas: (215)
336-0355

PARTY CLOUDY 74-94 NA—FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Shpts Ist GradeRuby Red 27s 15.00-16.00
32s 16.00 36s 16.00 40s 14.00-15.00 48s
14.00 56s 11.00 —LEMONS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Shprs Choice
95s 14.00-16.00 mostly 15.00 115s
16.50- mostly 17.00 140s
16.50- mostly 17.00 165s
18.00-23.00 200 s 21.00 15 kg cntrs SP
140 s 15.00-16.00 160 s 18.00-19.00

LIMES; MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctns
FL4854.50-5.00 MX 48s 4.00 fr cond 3.00
S4s 4.00fr cond 3.00 63s 4.00 ft cond 3.00
40 lbctns MX 150 s 13.00175 s 11.50200s
10.50 —MISC CITRUS: OFFERINGS

LIGHT 4/5 buctns SF Satsuma #3 fr cond
8.00 —ORANGES: MARKET STEADY
ctns CA Shprs Ist Grade Valencia 72s
30.00 88s 22.00 113 s 18.00 Shprs Choice
Valencia 113 s IS.OO-16.00 4/5 bucrts FL
Valencia 100 s 19.00 —TANGELOS;
OFFERINGS NONE —TANGERINES:
OFFERINGS NONE —TEMPLES:
OFFERINGS NONE

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: MARK-
ET NJ HIGHER. MI STEADY, fits 12 1-pt
cups with lids MI med-lge 14.00 NJ med-
Ige 10.00-12.00 some 13.00 --

CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
MISC BERRIES: OFFERINGS LIGHT
fits 12 6-oz cups with lidsCA Blackberries
20.00—RASPBERRIES;fits 12 6-oz cups
with lids CA Red 28.00 CD Red 24.00
STRAWBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fits 12 1-pt bkts CA med-lge

10.00-12.00 mostly 12.00 one label 17.00
MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 ctns/crts CA 9s
8.0012 s 9.00-11.00 15s 8.50-10.00 mostly
9.00 fit ctns NJ 8s 8.00 —HONEYDEWS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 2/3 ctns AZ
6s fr cond S.OO-6.00 CA 5s 7.00-9.00most-
ly 7.006s 7.00-9.00 mostly 7.00 8s 7.00
MISC MELONS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE
WATERMELONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY binsNC Red Seedless per bin 45
count 80.00 NJ Royal Sweet 20-24 lb
110.00 per bin per melon TX Sangria
26-30 lb avg 4.75

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET STEADY ctns trypk NZ Fuji
90s 33.00 Braebums 80s 23.00 CON-
TROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
ctns trypk WA WAExFcy Red Delicious
72s one label 17.50 80s 15.50 one label
17.5088 s 14.00-16.00some bias 17.50one
label 20.00 100 s 13.00-16.00 some hias
17.50 one label 18.00 113 s 1530 Golden
Delicious 100 s one label 17.00-18.00
WAFcyRed Delicious 80s 10.00 88s 10.00
—APRICOTS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —AVOCADOS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns 2 lyr
CA Hass 48s 48.00 CL Hass 48s 46.00ctns
I lyr FL Various Greenskin Varieties 8s
9.00-11.00 mostly 10.50-11.00 9s
10.50-11.00mostly 11.00 10s 1030-11.00

mostly 11.00 12s 11.00 —BANANAS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 40 lb ctns
IMPORT 11.00-1130fair qual 8.00-10.50
sml 9.00-10.00 petite 13.00 40 lb ctns
bagged IMPORT 1130 —CHERRIES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 11 lb ctns
WA WAOne 9 1/2 tow sz Sweet Heart
type 27.0020 lb ctns WA WAOne Bing 10
1/2 row sz Sc Igr 47.00 12 row sz & Igt
35.00 —FRUITS OTHER: fits 1 lyr CA
Figs Brown Turkey 28s 16.00 35s 16.00
40s 16.00 ctns MX Cactus Peats White
1230ctns 24 10-oz pkgs AZ Figs Black
Mission fr cond 6.00 —GRAPES: MARK-

ET STEADY 21 lb lugs CA Flame Seed-
less med-lge 22.00 19 lb lugs bgd CA
Thompson Seedless med-lge 20.00-22.00
mostly 20.00-21.00Ige 23.00 Flame Seed-
less sml-med 14.00 med-lge IS.OO-16.00
exlge 21.00 Ige 18.00-20.00 White Seed-
less Type med-lge 24.00 Black Seedless
Ige 20.00 18 lb lugs bgd AZ Thompson
Seedless sml-med fr cond 8.00-10.00
KIWIFRUIT: MARKET STEADY ctns 22
lb Ise NZ 33 sz 18.00 —MANGOES:
MARKET HIGHER ctns 1 lyr HT Francis
9s 7.50 12s7.50 MX Kent 8s 4.50 9s 4JO
—NECTARINES: MARKET STEADY
ctns 2 lyr trypk CA California Well
Matured Various White Flesh Varieties
48s 16.00-17.0025 lb ctns Ise CA Califor-
nia Well Matured Various Yellow Flesh
Varieties 56 sz 13.00 Red Diamond 56 sz
12.00 64 sz 10.00-11.00mostly 11.00 72sz

9.00- Summer Brite 56sz 12.00 64 sz
10.00- 72 sz 9.00-10.00 Spring

Bright 72 sz 9.00 —PAPAYA; 10 lb ctns
BZ 9s 11.00 37 lb ctns MX Matadol 17JO

PEACHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 1 lyr trypk CA California
Well Matured VariousWhite Flesh Variet-
ies 18s 12.00-13.00 22s 10.00-11.00cuts 2
lyr trypk CA California Well MaturedVar-
ious Yellow Flesh Varieties 30 series
9.00- 40 series 9.00-11.00 Elegant
Lady 36s 14.00 42s 16.00 48-50 s 15.00
Diamond Princess 40s 12.00-13.00 1/2
buctns NJ Various Yellow Flesh Varieties
2 l/B“up fr cond S.OO-6.00 Flavorcrest 2
3/4“up 18.00 2 l/2“up 14.00-16.00 2
l/4*up 12.00-14.002“min 7.00 25 lb ctns
Ise CA California Well Matured Various
Yellow Flesh Varieties 64 sz 8.00-11.0072
sz 7.00-9.00 50 series 9.00-12.00 Elegant
Lady 56 sz 13.00 64 sz 12.00 Diamond
Princess 56 sz 11.00-12.00 —PEARS:
MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctns wrpd CA
U.S. One Bartlett 90s 25.00 40 lb ctns/
boxes AO Packham Triumph 70s
12.00- 80s 12.00-14.00

on the 62 ft. “Jersey Devif”
Booking Blue Fish trips now.

Small & large groups /Weekday specials
6th Street, Barnegat Light, NJ

|609-294-2090 Capt. Eric Lundvall

1-800-205-5301

**yji IT

m
PIONEER.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 7, 1999-Al5

PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS NONE
PINEAPPLES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 1 lyr CR golden ripe 6s
22.007s 22.00 HI 6s 12.00-12J0ctns 2lyr
CR 10s 12.00-14.00 12s 12.00-14.00 HD
10s 10.00-12.00 12s 10.00-12.00 14s
10.00- 16s 10.00-12.00 ---

PLANTAINS: MARKET STEADY 40 lb
ctns CB Green 15.00 Yellow 16.00 CR
Green 15.00Yellow 16.00EC Green 15.00
Yellow 16.00 —PLUMS: MARKET
STEADY 28 lb ctns Ise CA California
Well Matured Black Amber 35 sz
16.00- 45 sz 15.00-18.00 55 sz
14.00- Friar 25 sz 25.00-26.00 30 sz
22.0035 sz 17.00-20.0070 sz 13.00-14.00
40 series 15.00-20.00 mostly 15.00- 17.p0
50 series 15.00-18.00 mostly 15.00-17.00
some 13.00 60 series 11.00 Latoda 35 sz
20.00 45 sz 17.00 55 sz 15.00-16.0070 sz
13.00- Simka 35 sz 17.00 40 series
15.00- mostly 15.00 50 series
13.00- 16.00 60 series 11.00Catalina 45 sz
15.0018.0060 sz 11.00 70 sz 12.0014.00
12.0014.00 50 series 13.0016.00

POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS NONE

PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LRG.
4.00- RED SM. TO LARG.
5.00- BOTH 'A BU.: HOT
3.0010.00 ‘A BU.

PICKLES: 4.008.00 ‘A BU.
PLUMS: 14.0022.00 FLAT.
POTATOES: RED 6.009.00 50 LBS.
SWEET CORN: 1.003.45 DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRG.

1.5020.00, YELLOW SM. TO LARGE
3.0010J0.

WATERMELON; SEEDLESS J03.00,
SANGRIA .504.25.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 3.008.00, YEL-
LOW 4.0010.00, BOTH 'A BU.

NEXT WEEK’S SALE DAYS MON.,
TUES., WED., THURS., FRI., SAT., 8:30
A.M.

Weaverland
Produce Auction

New Holland, Pa.
August 2, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
APPLES: 2.006.00 BU.
BEANS: GREEN 4.0010.00, YEL-

LOW 20.00, LIMAS 10.0020.00,ALL 4
BU.

CABBAGE: GREEN .10-.40 HEAD.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE,

,15-1.45.
CUCUMBERS: 8.00-12.00 BU.
HONEYDEW OR HONEYLOPE:

18-1.60.
PEACHES: 6.00-19.00 'k BU.

Laurel D£
Fruit (seas)

LAUREL, DELAWARE
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 4, 1999
—TOMATOES; (443) 25-LB CTNS

PINK 4.00 5.00 RED 3.00 6.00
-CANTALOUPS: (7,251) PER

MELON ATHENA .30.75 CORDEL .40
.70 SUPERSTAR .55 —HONEYDEWS:
(272) PER MELON .35- .90
WATERMELONS: (84,571) PER
MELON CRIMSON SWEET 15-19 LB
.60 1.25 20-24 LB .95- IJO SANGRIA
15-19 LB .60 2.00 2024 LB 1.00 2.25
25-29 LB IJO 2.00 ALL SWEET 2024
LB IJO SEEDLESS .40 1.95 —SUGAR
BABY: (2605) EACH .35- 1.05

717-529-3117

OXFORD, PA 19363

FALL SPECIALS AND REMINDERS
*Buy 9 Bags Alfalfa (Any Kind) and get 1 Bag FREE

W.L., PIONEER, DEKALB (Mix and Match)

*Check U.A.P. Northeast For All Wheat and Barley Prices
ALL VARIETIES AVAILABLE

*Call U.A.P. Northeast For Your Twine Needs
U.A.P. Northeast For Fall Alfalfa Weed Control

r SAT THE U.A.P. NORTHEAST FIRSTANN<
CORN AND SOYBEAN PLOT TOUR AND PIG ROAST ON

JAL

SEPTEMBER 14.1999. CALL FOR DETAILS!!!

Formerly AG-CHEM, INC


